PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN CRAYFORD	04/25/2014
KELLY COFFEY	04/25/2014
JON EDWARDS	04/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTBOTICS INC.
Street Address:	20 S. SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
Internal Address:	#300
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465437
Application Number:	14210018
Application Number:	61779586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.cuevas-banda@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP - PETER SU

Address Line 1: 1530 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20006193-000001-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SU
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Su/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041789 FRAME: 0314

504296953

source=1_20006193-000001-003_Assignment_Executed 4-25-14#page1.tif source=1_20006193-000001-003_Assignment_Executed 4-25-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041789 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ian CRAYFORD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 18807 Hilltop Way, Saratoga, CA 95070, USA; Kelly COFFEY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16344 Englewood Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95032, USA; and Jon EDWARDS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4674 Holycon Circle, San Jose, CA 95136, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LED LIGHT BULB CONSTRUCTION AND MANUFACTURE (hereinafter referred to as APPLICATION);

WHEREAS, U.S. Continuation Patent Application No. <u>15/465,437</u> was received by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 21, 2017</u>; U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. <u>14/210,018</u> was received by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 13, 2014</u>, which claims priority from Provisional Application No. <u>61/779,586</u> was received by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 13, 2013</u>.

WHEREAS, **Smartbotics Inc.**, having a place of business at 20 S. Santa Cruz Avenue, #300, Los Gatos, CA 95030, USA (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and the APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in, to, and under the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, and any applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION) based in whole or in part on the APPLICATION or in whole or in part on the INVENTION, and any patents (including extensions thereof) of any country that have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on the INVENTION or any part thereof, and any right to priority to the APPLICATION;

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents that may be granted on the aforesaid applications or on the INVENTION or any part thereof, in the name of ASSIGNEE;

Each ASSIGNOR hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure any ASSIGNOR's signature on any APPLICATION, paper, or other instrument relating to any patent, patent APPLICATION, letters patent, copyright, or other analogous protection relating to the INVENTION in any country, whether because of the ASSIGNOR's mental incapacity, death, or for any other reason whatsoever, said ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints

AMM FINE TO SEE THE TOWN TO SEE THE TOWN TOWN TO SEE THE TOWN TOWN TO SEE THE TOWN TO SEE THE

makenyous presented related to the INVENTION, with the same legal force and effect as if out passements which and to do all other harbeits presented was to further the provention in this is not the and to execute and the any nich APPLICATION, paper, or older instrument on and immerical of any paternal, parent APMANATON, between parents, comproprie, or any others ASSECTION MIND HE WILL WINDOWS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS AND MIND MIND MIND WILL WAS ADDRESS AND ADDRESS

THE ASSISTANCE WEEKING CONCERNS THE WINDSHOOM, SHE, MINCHISME, IS CHANGED has been is will be make in animed into which world conflict with this side, whispanish, will nomina, and that said ASSICHOR has the higher, when, and measure to convey as and forth

THE ASSETTION BUTTON COMMING THE UPON ASSIGNED SECTION. TO WILL DOWN promisely to ASSACACE all participal back and documents relating to the discount applications ASSICIACIO, WILL IMPRILA DE IN THE SECTION OF THE POST OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. grandity enough and deliver to ASSILIMEE, or his hegal representatives, or his societaric, without the few consideration, any and all grapers, metrometry or all starts required to apply for, shades, moneyan, and entrover the atomical APPLICATIONS, as may be desired accountly or desirable

4/25/14

PATENT REEL: 041789 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 03/29/2017